
LMHS Choir Department Calendar 2024-2025
Date (2024-2025) Event Time Location Participants

Summer
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Monday-Friday August 5-9 In Step Camp 3:00pm-10:00pm LMHS Choir Room In Step
Monday-Wednesday Aug 5-7 Mt Mercy All State Camp 9:00am-4:00pm Mt. Mercy University All-State Auditioners
Thursday, August 8-10 10th Bonding and Show Reveal Thu: 5:30-7, Fri: 5-9:30, Sat: 10-5 LMHS Choir Room 10th Street

Monday-Sunday August 12-18 10th Street Camp
Mon-Thurs: 4-10pm, NO FRI, Sat:
All day, Sun: Early afternoon LMHS Choir Room 10th Street

Thursday, August 22 First Hi-Style Rehearsal 5:30pm-8:30pm LMHS Choir Room Hi-Style

Monday, August 26 First In Step & 10th Street Rehearsals IS: 5:30-8:30, 10th: 6:30-9:30 LMHS Choir Room In Step & 10th Street
Thursday, August 29 Hi-Style Choreo Camp 4:30pm-9:30pm LMHS Choir Room Hi-Style
Monday September 2 Hi-Style Choreo Camp 4:30pm-9:30pm LMHS Choir Room Hi-Style
Tuesday, September 3 Local All State Auditions 4:15pm-done LMHS Choir Room All-State Auditioners
Thursday September 5 Initial Quartet Rehearsal 6:30pm-8:30pm LMHS Choir Room Selected All-State Members
Saturday, September 7 Pre All State 8:00am-12:00pm LMHS Auditorium All-State Members
Monday-Thurs (NO TUES) Sept
16-19 H-Style Choreo Camp 4:30pm-9:30pm LMHS Choir Room Hi-Style

Wednesday, October 16 All-State Mock Auditions After school LMHS Choir Room All-State Members
Tuesday, October 22 In Step & 10th Street Rehearsals IS: 5:30-8:30, 10th: 2:00-4:00 LMHS Choir Room In Step & 10th Street
Saturday, October 26 All-State Auditions All day Independence HS All-State Members

Beginning of Q2
In Step & Hi-Style AM Rehearsals
Begin 8:00-8:40 on M/W (IS) or Th (HS) LMHS Choir Room In Step & Hi-Style

TBD Musical Auditions After school LMHS Choir Room Anyone
Saturday & Sunday, Nov 16-17 Home Alone with Orchestra Iowa Sat: 7:30pm & Sun: 2:00pm Paramount Theater, CR Select Students
Tuesday, November 19 6/7 & HS Choir Concert 6:00 & 7:30pm LMHS Auditorium Bella Voce & Chamber Singers
Wednesday, November 20 Hi-Style Rehearsal 5:30-8:30pm LMHS Choir Room Hi-Style
Thursday, November 21 Opus Honor Choir Festival All day Ames, Iowa Selected Opus Members
Thu-Sat, November 21-23 All-State Music Festival All day Ames, Iowa Selected All-State Members
Tuesday, November 26 Hi-Style Rehearsal 5:30-8:30pm LMHS Hi-Style
Friday, December 6 Hi-Style Camp 4:30-9:30pm LMHS Choir & Aud Hi-Style
Friday, December 6 10th Street Camp 4:30-9:30pm LMHS Choir & Aud 10th Street
Saturday, December 7 In Step Camp 9:00am-1:00pm LMHS Choir & Aud In Step
Saturday, December 7 10th Street Camp (Band after 1) 11:00am-9:00pm LMHS Choir & Aud 10th Street

Friday, December 13 Hi-Style Camp 4:30-9:30pm LMHS Hi-Style
Saturday, December 14 In Step Camp 9:00am-5:00pm LMHS In Step
Saturday, December 14 10th Street Camp 2:00-10:00pm LMHS 10th Street

Monday, December 16 10th Street Extended Rehearsal 5:00-10:00 LMHS Choir & Aud 10th Street
Tuesday, December 17 Show Choir Pictures 4:00-6:00pm LMHS Auditorium All Show Choir
Thursday, December 19 Get In The Spirit Performances 6:00pm & 8:30pm LMHS Auditorium All Show Choir
Thurs-Sat, January 2-4 10th Street Camp Th/F: 2:00-10:00pm, S: 10am-10pm LMHS Auditorium 10th Street

Tuesday, October 15 Choir Concerts 6:00pm & 7:00pm LMHS Auditorium
6:00 - Lux & Fortis
7:00 - C, CC, LMS, BV, & CS

Monday, December 9 Holiday Concert 1 6:00 PM LMHS Auditorium Cantemus & Linn-Mar Singers

Monday, December 9 Holiday Concert 2 7:30 PM LMHS Auditorium Bella Voce

Tuesday, December 10 Holiday Concert 3 6:00 PM LMHS Auditorium Concert Chorale

Tuesday, December 10 Holiday Concert 4 7:30 PM LMHS Auditorium Lux & Fortis

Thursday, December 12 Holiday Concert 5 7:30 PM LMHS Auditorium Chamber Singers

Monday, December 16 Holiday Concert Makeup TBA LMHS Auditorium As needed
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Saturday, January 11 In Step Camp 9:00am-5:00pm LMHS Aud & Choir Room In Step
Friday, January 17 In Step Clinician Rehearsal 4:30-6:00PM LMHS Auditorium In Step
Friday, January 17 10th Street Clinician Rehearsal 6:30-8:30PM LMHS Auditorium 10th Street
Saturday, January 18 Supernova All day LMHS Gym All Show Choir
Saturday, January 25 Johnston Showzam All day Johnston HS All Show Choir
Saturday, February 1 Prairie Premiere All day Prairie HS All Show Choir
Monday, February 3 MS/HS Show Choir Share Night 6:30 PM LMHS Auditorium 10th Street, In Step
Tuesday, February 4 Chamber Singers Night Rehearsal 5:30-7:30 PM LMHS Choir Room Chamber Singers

Wednesday, February 12 Choir Picture Day All day LMHS Auditorium All Choirs
Wednesday, February 12 Masterworks Rehearsal 4:30-6:30pm LMHS Auditorium Bella Voce & Linn-Mar Singers
Fri-Sat, February 14-15 Chesterton Show Choir Competition All day Chesteron, IN All Show Choir

Saturday, February 22 Jefferson Invitational All day Jefferson HS, CR Hi-Style & In Step
Tuesday, February 25 Chamber Singers Night Rehearsal 2:15-4:15 PM LMHS Choir Room Chamber Singers
Saturday, March 1 Liberty Show Choir Competition Afternoon Liberty HS, North Liberty 10th Street
Monday, March 3 Final Show Choir Rehearsal 6:00 PM LMHS Auditorium All Show Choir
Thurs-Fri, March 6-7 Show Choir Finale Shows Thurs: 7:00pm, Fri: 5:30 & 7:30pm LMHS Auditorium All Show Choir
Tuesday, March 11 Final Choir Audition Callbacks 6:30 PM LMHS Choir Room Selected Students
Wednesday, March 12 Chamber Singers Farewell Concert 6:30 PM LMHS Auditorium Chamber Singers
March 14-19 Music Department Florida Trip All Day Orlando, FL Florida Trip Students
March 20-22 ACDA National Conference Specific times TBD Dallas, TX Chamber Singers

Saturday, April 12 IHSMA State Solo & Ensemble All Day Washington High School Optional
Thurs-Sat May 1-3 Musical Performances 7:00 PM LMHS Auditorium Musical Students
Monday, May 5 Show Choir Vocal Audition Help Night 7:00-8:15pm LMHS Choir Room Show Choir Auditioners
Thursday, May 8 Honors Recital 7:00 PM FaithLife Church Select Students

Monday, May 12 Chamber Singers Recording Session 4:15-7:00pm TBA Chamber Singers
Wednesday, May 14 Bella Voce Recording Session 4:15-7:00pm TBA Bella Voce
Sunday, May 18 Show Choir Vocal Auditions Due Submit by 11:59pm Show Choir Auditioners

Sunday, May 25 LMHS Graduation Choir 11:30am-3:00pm
Alliant Energy
Powerhouse

Chamber Singers, Linn-Mar
Singers, & Seniors

Tuesday, May 27
Show Choir Dance Learning (9-11th
grade) 6:30-9:00pm LMHS Show Choir Auditioners

Wednesday, May 28
Show Choir Dance Learning (8th
grade) 6:30-9:00pm LMHS Show Choir Auditioners

Saturday, May 31 Show Choir Dance Auditions Due Submit by 11:59pm Show Choir Auditioners

Tuesday, February 11 Vocal Concert (F, L, CM, CC) 6:00 PM LMHS Auditorium Fortis, Lux, Cantemus, CC, CS

Tuesday, February 18 Masterworks Concert (BV, LMS) Rehearsal: 4:30, Concert: 7:30 LMHS Auditorium Bella Voce & Linn-Mar Singers

Saturday, May 10 IHSMA State Large Group Contest All Day Washington High School All Curricular Choirs

Wednesday, May 21 Spring Choir Concerts 6:00 & 7:30pm LMHS Auditorium
6:00 - Lux, Fortis, & Cantemus
7:30 - CC, LMS, BV, & CS
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